8-16-99

RE(



Attorney ET	Docket	No.:	06501/031001
nt.			

-4		l Busius finds fraus difer start dusaf spill eest fan t	
As	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	101151080	ent.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Toshio Sone, Akinori Kume, Kazuo Dairiki and Kohsuke Kino	2. Name and Meiji Milk 3-6, Kyob	d address of receiving party(ies): k Products Co., Ltd. pashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku 4-8381 Japan
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	٠ مامانداد ۸	zaman/addunana attachad2 🗆 Van 🗖
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional No	names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■
	Execution Date: Toshio Sone, July 15, 1999;		
	Akinori Kume, Kazuo Dairiki and Kohsuke k July 12, 1999	(ino,	09308021
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/308,027	cation, the execution date of B. Patent No.	
	Additional nu	ımbers attached? □ Yes ■	I No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total num	ber of applications/patents involved: 1
	3		(37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D. Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	■ Enclos □ Author	ed ized to charge deposit account
		If the fee account, a attached.	ccount number: 06-1050 above is being charged to deposit a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is Please apply any additional charges, or is, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO I	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my kn and the attached is the original document.	nowledge and belief, the to	regoing information is true and correct
	Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D.	Mo Vasa	8/16/99
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	gnature ling cover sheet, attachmer	D á te t nts, and document: 3
		"EXPRESS MAIL" Ma	iling Label Number EL445371912US
20/1	999 PV0LPE 00000081 09308027	Bute of Bepesit	ry 16,1999
FC:5			Ferr i.10 that this correspondence is being ed States Postal Service as "Express Mail
		Post Office To Addres	see" with sufficient postage on the date addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for

REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Toshio Sone, of Kanagawa, Japan; Akinori Kume of Kanagawa, Japan; Kazuo Dairiki of Kanagawa, Japan; and Kohsuke Kino of Kanagawa, Japan, hereby assign to Meiji Milk Products Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 3-6, Kyobashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8381 Japan, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PEPTIDE-BASED IMMUNOTHERAPEUTIC AGENT, filed May 12, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/308,027, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Kanag	Kanagawa, Japan		
this <u>15</u> day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>99</u> To sh	o Sam-	<u> </u>	L.S.	
Toshio Sone				
Witnessed by: <u>diroshi</u> Fujimoto Name: <u>Hiroshi</u> Fujimoto			<u>.</u>	
Name: Hiroshi Fujimoto	Date: _	19, July, 1999		
Witnessed by: Richard Walten				
Name: Richard Watten	Date:	19, July, 1999		

PATENT REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0192

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Kanagawa, Japan	,
this $\frac{12}{12}$ day of $\frac{\text{July}}{\text{July}}$, $\frac{1999}{16}$	T C
Akinori Kume	_ L.S.
Witnessed by: diroshi Fajimoto Date: 19, July, 1999	
Witnessed by: Richard Walten Name: Richard Walten Date: 19, July, 1999	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Konagana</u> , <u>Japan</u> this <u>12</u> day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>99</u> <u>Kazuo Dairiki</u>	, _ L.S.
Witnessed by: Idiroshi Fizimoto Date: 19, July, 1999	
Witnessed by: Richard Walton Name: Richard Walton Date: 19, July, 1999	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>kanagawa</u> , Japan this <u>/2</u> day of <u>July</u> , 1999 Kohsuke Kino	, _ L.S.
Witnessed by: Wiroshi Fymoto Date: 19, July, 1999	
Witnessed by: Richard Walton Name: Richard Walton Date: 19, July, 1999	

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0193